February 27, 2019

WHEREAS, the City Charter provides for the Park and Recreation Board to grant contracts and agreements within park facilities with such terms and conditions as it shall deem proper; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dallas Park and Recreation Department (City) and the Dallas Parks Foundation desire to enter into a ten-year agreement for the maintenance of Harry Hines Triangle, a park that is approximately 0.08 acres in size, located at 2402 Harry Hines Boulevard.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That the President of the Park and Recreation Board and the City Manager are hereby authorized to execute a ten-year agreement with the Dallas Parks Foundation, approved as to form by the City Attorney, for the maintenance of Harry Hines Triangle, a park that is approximately 0.08 acres in size, located at 2402 Harry Hines Boulevard.

SECTION 2. That Dallas Parks Foundation shall be responsible for all costs associated with the maintenance of Harry Hines Triangle.

SECTION 3. That the term of the agreement shall be for ten years and subject to termination for convenience upon thirty days advance written notice by either party.

SECTION 4. That this contract is designated as Contract No. PKR-2019-00008776.

SECTION 5. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY CITY COUNCIL

FEB 27 2019

CITY SECRETARY